Directorate of Extension Education Navsari Agricultural University

Eru Char Rasta, Navsari-396 450 (Gujarat) Phone: 02637-282026, Fax : 02637-282706, e-mail: dee@nau.in, Website: www.nau.in

OFFICE ORDER

It is to inform that the Farmer FIRST Programme (FFP) launched by ICAR, New Delhi is being implemented in Navsari Agricultural University Since 2016-17.

As per the guideline of ICAR, the charge of Principal Investigator (PI) of Farmer FIRST Programme is given to Dr. Alpesh Leua, Associate Professor, Aspee AgriBusiness Management Institute, NAU, Navsari w.e.f. 01-06-2018.

This office order is issued with the approval of Hon.Vice-Chancellor on the Note this Office dated 31-05-2018 in the interest of the University.

No. NAU/DEE/T-1/Web-19/2018 Navsari Date: 01/06/2018

Director of Extension Education

C.F.W.Cs to:

- 1. P.S. to Hon. Vice-Chancellor, NAU, Navsari for information.
- 2. Director, ICAR-Agricultural Technology Application Research Institute (ATARI), College of Agriculture Campus, Shivajinagar, Pune (Maharashtra) for information.
- 3. All the University Officers & Heads of Unit/Sub Unit Offices of NAU for information.
- 4. Dean, Aspee Agribusiness Management Institute, NAU, Navsari for information.
- 5. Dr. Alpesh Leua, Associate Professor, Aspee AgriBusiness Management Institute, NAU, Navsari for taking the charge of PI of FFP from Dr. Narendra Singh, Assistnat Extension Educationist (Training), DEE Office, NAU, Navsari.
- 6. Dr. Narendra Singh, Assistnat Extension Educationist (Training), DEE Office, NAU, Navsari for hand over the charge of PI of FFP to Dr. Alpesh Leua, Associate Professor.
- 7. All the Co-PIs of different 6 Modules working under FFP for information & Necessary action.